(RESTRICTED) ALTIMETERS
INSTRUMENTS-FLIGHT
ALTIMETERS
The altimeter is an instrument which indicates the altitude at which an airplane is flying.
It consists of an airtight, cylindrical case which houses the activating mechanism, a graduated
dial, a pointer or pointers and, usually, a barometric scale.
It is an absolute pressure measuring instrument which operates upon the s~me principle
as that of the aneroid barometer. The heart of the mechanism is a sensitive metal diaphragm,

AN DRAWING NUMBER: AN5760
AN PART NUMBER: AN5760-2
TYPE DESIGNATION: Former type C-12.
A. S. C. STOCK NUMBER: Refer to chart.
TECHNICAL ORDER NUMBF.JR: Refer to
chart.
PRODUCTION STATUS: Under procurement.
SHIPPING DATA: Shipped as a complete unit.
NAVY
SPECIFICATIONS:
Detail .......... .... ... AN-GG-A-461
Superseded ............. SQ-81A
AN ORN. A. F. DRAWING NUMBER:
AN5760
AN PART NUMBER: AN5760-2
F. S. S. C. STOCK NUMBER: 88-A-350
PROCUREMENT STATUS: Standard-
G. F. E.-Order through A. S. 0. by
F. S.S. C. number.
ALL MODELS BELOW ARE INTERCHANGEABLE
Models are used in services as noted in column 3
A-Army, N-Navy, B-British, C-Commercial
Manufacturer's Air Service Army British
Manufacturer Part Used Command Technical Reference
Number · By Stock Number Order Number Number
671 K-03 A-B 6000015265 05-30-5 106A/837
671 BK-03 A-B 6000015262 05-30-5 106A/837
671CK-010 N
Kollsman Instrument Division 744KN-02 N
C. G. Conn, Ltd.
744BKN-02 N
671 K-01 A-C 6000015260
671BK-01 c
8000 A-B
TYPI; INTERCHANGEABILITY
A. A. F. Type
AN5760-4 Range, 0-50,000. Fluorescent marking only.
106A/837
(RESTRICTED)
151
II ,i, ~.. ALTIMETERS
=====================z~=o/==============l=N=S=T=R==U=M==E=N=T=S===F=L=l=G==H=T================
(RESTRICTED)
ARMY
NAVY
, ..
34
APPROX
J_
ALTIMETER-PRESSURE
AN5760-1 FORMER ARMY TYPE C-13
NAMES: Pressure altimeter Sensitive altimeter
Altimeter assembly
DESCRIPTION: The AN5760-1 sensitive altimeter has three pointers, so that altitude in feet may be
accurately indicated. It also has a barometric scale which indicates atmospheric pressure in inches of
mercury, and altitude setting (reference) markers which are operated by a knob located at the lower
left-hand corner of the case.
CHARACTERISTICS:
Range . ..... ....... . . . .. ..... ..... . . ......... . ... 0 to 35,000 feet
Dial size. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 ~ inches diameter
Dimensions . ... .......... ..... .... ....... ... ..... approximately 374'. by 374'. by 474'. inches
Markings: Principal .............................. radioactive-fluorescent material
Minor ................................. fluorescent material
Weight .......................................... approximately 1 Y2 pounds
Connection ... .. .. ........ .... .. ...... .. .... ..... Ys internal pipe thread
A. E. REFERENCE NUMBER: 60-800
SPECIFICATIONS:
Detail. ....... ... ..... .. ...... ... . .. ............ . AN-GG-A-461
Superseded .. · ..................................... 94-27958
AN DRAWING NUMBER: AN5760
AN PART NUMBER: AN5760-1
TYPE DESIGNATION: Former type C-13
A. S. C. STOCK NUMBER: Refer to chart.

Detail. .... . .... . ... .. .. .. .......... .. .. ..... . ... 94-27782-A
Superseded ...... .... . .. .. .... ........ ... .... .... . 94-27782
TYPE DESIGNATION: A-6
A. S. C. STOCK NUMBER: Refer to chart.
TECHNICAL ORDER NUMBER: Refer to chart.
PRODUCTION STATUS: Not under procurement for initial installation. Superseded by Army type A-7.
SHIPPING DATA: Shipped as a complete unit.
Gross weight ... . .. ... ... . . . ............. . ........ approximately 3 pounds
Dimensions of carton .............................. approximately 6 by 6 by 6 inches
There is no Navy equivalent for this item.
Manufacturer
ALL MODELS BELOW ARE INTERCHANGEABLE
Models are used in services as noted in column 3
A-Army, N-Navy, I-British, C-Commercial
Manufacturer's Air Service Army
Part and Used Command Technical
Drawing Number By Stock Number Order Number
1623-1E-A1 A-8 6000231250 05-20-17
1623-1 F-81 A-8 6000231500 05-20-17
British
Reference
Number
106A/87
106A/87
Case
Depth
(Inches)
43,4
43,4
Pioneer Instrument Division 1623-18-A 1 c 43,4
1623-1D-A1 c 43,4
1623-18-81 c 43,4
Kollsman Instrument Division 3668-03 A-8 6000231000 05-20-26 106A/87 6
3668-04 A-8 6000231100 05-20-26 106A/87 6
(RESTRICTED)
158
(RESTRICTED) RATE-OF-CLIMB INDICATORS
INSTRUMENTS-FLIGHT
T
I"
34
APPROX
l
IND IC AT 0 R-R ATE - 0 F - CLIMB
ARMY TYPE A-7
NAMES: Rate-of-climb indicator Vertical speed indicator
Indicator-climb
DESCRIPTION: The Army type A-7 rate-of-climb indicator is housed in a 2%-inch AN standard dial case,
and has a zero adjusting screw in the lower left corner of the instrument face. It has a standard open
scale dial, with graduations from 0 to 20 hundred feet per minute in a clockwise direction for climb, and
in a counterclockwise direction for descent.
CHARACTERISTICS:
Dimensions . ...... .. ....... .. .... ........ .... .... approximately 3 U by 3 H by 6 U inches
(maximum)
Weight. . . . . . . . . . . .. ............ ........... . .... approximately l }i pounds
Range ..... ... ... .... ..... ..... . .... . ..... .. .. . .. 0 to 2000 feet per minute, climb and descent
Static pressure connection .. ........ . . ....... . .. . .. YB-inch internal pipe thread with type 811
fittings installed
Illumination . . ... .. .................. .... .... ... . none. Designed for external fluorescent lighting
Markings: Principal .............................. radium luminous material (radio-active)
Minor ........... · ...... ........ . . ...... phosphorescent or fluorescent luminous mate-
A RM y A. E. REFERENCE NUMBER: 60-6600 rial
SPECIFICATIONS:
Detail ..... . .. .. ........ ....... .. ....... . . ... . ... 94-27956
Superseded . . .. .... . .... ........... ....... ...... . 27956
TYPE DESIGNATION: A-7
A.S.C. STOCK NUMBER: Refer to chart.
TECHNICAL .ORDER NUMBER: Refer to chart.
PRODUCTION STATUS: Not under procurement for initial installation. Superseded by Army type C-2.
SHIPPING DATA: Shipped as a complete unit. .
Gross weight . ..... .... ....... ... .... . .. . .... ..... approximately 3 pounds
Dimensions of carton ...... . ..... .... .. .. ......... . approximately 6 by 6 by 6 inches
NAVY
There is no Navy equivalent for this item.
Manufacturer
Pioneer Instrument Division
ALL MODELS BELOW ARE INTERCHANGEABLE
Models are used In servJces as noted In column 3
A-Army, N-Navy, B-Brltlsh, C-Commerclal
Manufacturer's Air Service Army
Part and Used Command Technical
Drawing Number By Stock Number Order Number
1637-IN-A 1 A-B 6000231780 05-20-17
1631-1F-A1 c
1634-1M-A1 A-C 6000228915
1634-1S-A1 c
1634- lT-A 1 c
TYPE INTERCHANGEABILITY
British
Reference Remarks
Number
106A/851 Uniform scale.
Compressed sccile.
Compressed scale.
Compressed scale.
Compressed scale.
A. A. F. Type Range Dial Graduation Markings Fitting
A-7 2000-0-2000 Uniform scale Luminous-fluorescent-radio-active and fluorescent Fitting 811 attached
AN5825-1 (C-2) 6000-0-6000 Compressed scale Luminous-fluorescent-radio-active and fluorescent Less fitting
AN5825-2 6000-0-6000 Compressed scale Fluorescent Less fitting
NPTE: The Army types C-2, AN5825-1, and AN5825-2 are interchangeable with and may be used to replace Army type A-7. The Army type A-7,
however, is limited to a smaller range than the other types.
(RESTRICTED)
159
(RESTRICTED)
AN5825-2
RATE-OF-CLIMB INDICATORS
IN STRUM EN TS-FLIGHT
F.S.S.C. NUMBER 88-1-751
NAMES: Rate-of-climb indicator Vertical speed indicator
ARMY
NAVY
160
Indicator-climb
DESCRIPTION: The AN5825-2 rate-of-climb indicator is housed in a 2% inch AN standard dial case, and
has a zero-adjusting screw in the lower left corner of the instrument face. It has a logarithmic (com­
pressed) scale dial with graduations from 0 to 6 thousand feet per minute in a clockwise direction
for climb, and in a counterclockwise direction for descent. .
The AN5825-2 indicator is identical with the AN5825-1, except that the AN5825-2 is marked
with fluorescent material only, and contains no radio-active markings, since it is used primarily on
night fighter airplanes.
CHARACTERISTICS:
Dimensions ...................................... approximately 3 !i by 3 ~ by 4 Vs inches
Weight .. .. . ....................... .... . .. ..... .. approximately 172 pounds
Range ..... . .. ................. ........ . . ........ 0 to 6,000 feet per minute, climb and descent
Static pressure connections ......................... Vs inch internal pipe thread
Illumination ...................................... none. Designed for external fluorescent lighting
Markings: Principal .. . . . .. ...... ...... . .......... fluorescent
Minor ................................. fluorescent
A. E. REFERENCE NUMBER: 60-7000
SPECIFICATIONS:
Detail ........................................... AN-GG-I-518

Superseded ....................................... 94-27967
AN DRAWING NUMBER: AN5825
TYPE DESIGNATION: AN5825-1
A.S.C. STOCK NUMBER: Refer to chart.
TECHNICAL ORDER NUMBER: Refer to chart.
PRODUCTION STATUS: Under procurement.
SHIPPING DATA: Shipped as a complete unit.
Gross weight ..................................... approximately 3 72 pounds
Dimensions of carton .............................. approximately 772 by 772 by 972 inches
(Continued on page 162)
(RESTRICTED)
161
=CR=EST=R=ICT==ED=)=========
4
II ,i, ~- RATE- 0 F- Cl IM B IND IC AT 0 RS
~=o/===================l=N=S=T===R=U=M===E=N=T=S=-===F=L=l=G=H=T======================
IND IC AT 0 R-R ATE - 0 F - CLIMB
(Continued from page 161)
NAVY
SPECIFICATIONS:
Detail ........................................... AN-GG-I-518
Superseded ...................................... SQ-91A
AN DRAWING NUMBER: AN5825
AN PART NUMBER: AN5825-1
F.S.S.C. NUMBER: 88-I-750
PROCUREMENT STATUS: Standard-G.F.E.-Order through A.S.O. by F.S.S.C. number.
Manufacturer
Kollsman Instrument
Division
Pioneer Instrument
Division
Ford Motor Co.
Bulova Watch Co.
162
ALL MODELS BELOW ARE INTERCHANGEABLE
Models are used In services as noted In column 3
A-Army, N-Navy, I-British, C-Commerclal
Manufacturer's Air Service Army British
Drawing Used Command Technical Reference
Number By Stock Number Order Number Number
716K-03 A-N
639K-03 A 6000232130 05-20-27
731KN-02 N 6000228863
661 KN-02 N
731KN-04 A-N
1636-6A-A 1 A-8 6000232140 05-20-17 106A/715
1636-6A-Bl A-B 6000232141 05-20-17 106A/715
1634-6C-A2 B-C 6000228920 106A/526
1636-6F-A 1 c
1636-6F-B 1 c
1640-6E-A 1 N
1636-6A-A 1 A-B 6000232140 05-20-17 106A/715
1636-6A-81 A-8 6000232141 05-20-17 106A/715
ROC-1 A 6000228825
Remarks
Fluorescent markings only._
(RESTRICTED)
(RESTRICTED) II Ii. ~.. POWER VENTURI TUBES
============================r~=o/=============l=N==S=T=R=U=M==E=N=T=S===F=L=l=G=H=T===============
POWER VENTURI TUBES
Power venturi tubes provide a source of vacuum for the operation of air-driven instruments.
The venturi is a tube shaped like a double "V" and has a small opening, called a throat, at